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CERTHIFICATE
0F
COMPLIANCE

CITY OF PORTLAND June 20, 1977/

Department of Neighborhcod Conservation
Housing Inspections Division
Telephone: 775-5451 - Extension 448 - 358

Mr, Michael Keaney, Heirs
c/o Mr. Thomas Keaney

50 Cumberland Avenue
Portland, Maine 04101

Re: Premises located at 50 Cumberland Avenue, Portland, Maine 13-L-6 N

Dear Mr. Keaney:

A re~inspection of the premises noted above was made on June 3, 1977
by Housing Inspector Carroll .

This is to certify that you have complied wiih our request to correct the violation
of the Municipal Codes relating to housing conditions as described in our '"Notice

of Housing Conditions" dated Dec. 3, 1976

Thank you for your cooperation and your efforts to help us maintain decent, safe
and sanitary housing for all Portland resicents.

In order to aid in the preservation of Portland's existing housing
inventory, it shall be the policy of this department to inspect
each residential building at least once every five years.

Although a property is subject to re-inspection at any time during
the said five year period, the next regular inspection of this
property is scheduled for 82 .

Sincerely yours,

Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Director
Neighborhood Conservation

P

/ ‘iA &m
. / /M Lyle DY ioyes \
tnspector A Fo—r T4 Chief of Housing Inspections

'@. Carroll
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ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING DECISION

City of Portland

Depar+ment of Neighbo-hcod Conservation
Housi.g Inspections Division

Telephone: 775-5451 - Ext. 448 - 358

Mr, Michsel Keaney, Heirs
c/o Mr. Thomas Keaney

50 Cumberland Avenue
Portlarnd, Matne (.10l
Re: Premises located at

Dear mr. kesney:

You are hereby notified that H—of ¢

———tan—add it tenat—time
O ereh-to—Ll9TT , regarding our '"Notice of Housing Conditions'' at the above

referred premises resulted in the decision noted below.

X Expiration time extended tc Hay—3—1977—4 : : 1ate—bt

—Violation

Notice modified as follows:

Please notify this office if all violations are corrected before the above mentioned
dates, so that a '"Certificate of Compliance' may be issuved.

Very truly yours,

Joseph E£. Gray, Jr.

Director Neighborhood Conservation

BY ‘\(4 [ {(‘ ‘ ‘.) \\ YA y
Lyle D.-Noyes - ‘7‘
Chief of Housing Inspections

In Attendance:
Mr, Thomes KXeanay

Inspsctor Gendreaw ..




ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING DECISION

City of Portland

Department of Neighborhood Conservation
Housing Inspections Division

Telephone: 775-5451 - Ext. 448 - 358

Mr, Michael Keaney, Heirs
c/o Mr, Thomas Keaney

50 Cumberland Avenue
Pos*land, Maine O0<10L

Re: Premises located at ___

Dear yr, Keaney:

You are hereby notified that

—————for-odditional-tine—

Of _ seemeldlo—LO8T , regarding our ‘Notice of Housing Conditiens'' at the above

referred premises resulted in the decision noted below.

X Expiration time extended to May—3,—1977—tn—order—to—conplete—the

¥(A' atici—e
2 O-4d &

Notice modified as follows:

Please notify this office if all violations are corrected before the above mentioned
dates, so that a '"Certificate of Compliance' may be issued.
Very truly yours,

Joseph E. Gray, Jr.
Director Neighborhood Conservation

BY Q\El ‘/f i \\\ . Lotk
Lyle D. MNoyes ‘7‘\
Chicf of Housing Inspections

In Attendance:
Mr. Thomas Keaney

——Inspector Jondreaw . .




/{"76 NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

CiTY OF PORTLAND ou 1

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & SOCIAL SERVICES Ch.-8l.+Lot |3-L:3

HOUSING DIVISION tccation: 53 Cuaberland Avenue
Telepncne 775-5451 - Extension 448 Prcject: MURJIY NORTH

Mr. Michaal Kcanesy, Helrs é‘s‘.‘ed&_ 255' 3. :576

c/o Mr, Thomas Keaney xpired: £8. 3, 1917

53 Cumberland “ve, Portland, Malne 04101

Dear Mr, Keanay:

Ar examination was made of the premises st 50 Cunberland Avenue , Portland, Maine
Dy Housing Inspector Gen ireau . Violations of Municipal Codes relating to
housing conditions were found as described ir detail below.

In accordance with provisions of the abcve mentioned Codes, you are requested to correct
these defects on or before FEB, 3, 1977 . You may contact this office to arrange a

sat sfactaory repair schedule if you are unable to make such repairs within the specified
time We will assume thec repairs to be in progress if we do not hear from you within

ter days from this date and, on re-inspection within the time set forth above, will
anticipate that the premises have been brought inzo compliance with Code Stancards. Please
cortact tnis office if ydou have any questions reqg.rding this Notice.

Your cooperaticn will nelp this Department in its goal! to maintain all Portland residents
tn decent, safe and sanitary housing.

Sincerely yours,

David C. Bittenbender, Director
health & Social Services

§
i

s
inspectof By

D. Gendreau Chief of Housing Inspections

EXISTING VIOLATIONS OF CHAPTER 307 - "MINIMUM STANDARDS FOR HOUSING'' - SECTION(S)

b RIGHT-RAR—CELLAR—~ - ¥indow —=—Reptace- the-broken-glasss T

e caide AHTERIOR-EHIMNEY- —~ SO0t - ~--Remove- sxcessive $oot——~ ~— - 3

FIRST & SECOND FLOOR

TTTTTRSTRITCHEN T T e Sink ~ —Rupair-the—teaking—traps 65/ -
-l TATHROOH = = -~ “-w indow = yizce-brokmn-ghass, oo —-—— —-3¢ W4
— - - eafprr—HATHAOOH ~— Bathtub— Eurrect '~ lcgﬂm-wmocﬂmmtﬂthr‘fxturrw"'?/
“ts—BATHROON - Celling~ feptoce - .2gat -Hght—Fixtures 3

e -Stalrs = Repatrthe  oss-handrsti— - - 436 2/v

*90#————#%‘«0—- )ecun-hcw. &ut—by—mg-l»u#ngr—————ao——
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